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LÄÄNE-VIRUMAA KERGEJÕUSTIKU EDETABEL 2016 

 
MEHED 
 
60 m jooks 

 
7,13 i Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Vinni vald   31.01 Tallinn/LH 

7,14 i Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   20.02 Tartu 

7,22 i Henri Manninen  14.07.92  Väike-Maarja/TTÜ  27.01 Tallinn 

7,34 i Sander Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

7,35 i Martin Flink  13.01.95   Rakvere RG/TÜ  20.12 Tartu 

7,40 i Taavi Tuoppi  31.07.97   Tapa G    27.01 Rakvere 

7,44 i Mait Suursaar  08.05.00   Väike-Maarja G   06.12 Rakvere 

7,47 i Andre Tammaru  31.01.98  Rakvere AK   27.01 Rakvere 

7,47 i Toomas Kesküla  02.02.95   Rakvere RG/Audentes  13.02 Tallinna/LH 

7,54 i Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

 

7,55 i Sten Kuber  30.10.98   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

7,57 i Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96   Rakvere G   27.01 Rakvere 

7,57 i Kristjan Kruusimaa 10.03.99   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

7,58 i Albert Annimäe  27.02.01   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

7,62 i Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

7,69 i Graig Hanniste  01.03.99   Rakvere G   06.02  Tallinn/LH 

7,76 i Markus Prokuda  28.08.98   Tapa G    27.01 Rakvere 

7,77 i Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

7,78 i Kalev Rannar Müntser           01   Kadrina KK   15.12 Rakvere 

7,85 i Sander Timm  24.03.99   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

 

J-klass 

 
7,14 i Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   20.02 Tartu 

7,34 i Sander Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

7,40 i Taavi Tuoppi  31.07.97   Tapa G    27.01 Rakvere 

7,47 i Andre Tammaru  31.01.98  Rakvere AK   27.01 Rakvere 

7,55 i Sten Kuber  30.10.98   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

7,76 i Markus Prokuda  28.08.98   Tapa G    27.01 Rakvere 

8,06 i Kaspar Kirt  05.11.98   Tapa G    27.01 Rakvere 

 
A-klass 

 
7,44 i Mait Suursaar  08.05.00   Väike-Maarja G   06.12 Rakvere 

7,57 i Kristjan Kruusimaa 10.03.99   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

7,69 i Graig Hanniste  01.03.99   Rakvere G   06.02  Tallinn/LH 

7,77 i Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

7,85 i Sander Timm  24.03.99   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

8,09 i Rain Leenpalu  01.11.99   Rakvere RG   27.01 Rakvere 

8,10 i Sander Jesin  10.02.00   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

8,39 i Lauri Ries            99   Tapa G    16.02 Rakvere 

8,45 i Tambet Sild            99   Tapa G    16.02 Rakvere 

 

B-klass 

 
7,54 i Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

7,58 i Albert Annimäe  27.02.01   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

7,62 i Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

7,78 i Kalev Rannar Müntser           01   Kadrina KK   15.12 Rakvere 

7,87 i Keven Veiler  14.11.02   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 
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7,95 i Lauri Raus  20.05.02   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

8,10 i Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

8,35 i Magnar Arula  22.12.01   Rakvere G   27.01 Rakvere 

8,43 i Mart Põder            02   Kadrina KK   15.12 Rakvere 

8,48 i Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

 

8,52 i Markus Vahtramäe           01   Rakvere G   27.01 Rakvere 

8,53 i Kaarel-Andres Kelgo 05.01.02   Kiltsi PK   27.01 Rakvere 

8,70 i Alex Larionov                      02   Kunda ÜG   15.12 Rakvere 

8,76 i Günther Küttis  24.01.02  Sõmeru PK   27.01 Rakvere 

 
C-klass 

 
8,20 i Gregor Pilt  18.07.03   Kadrina KK   06.12 Rakvere 

8,43 i Oliver Tein  17.03.04   Väike-Maarja G   10.12 Tartu 

8,43 i Roman Litvinov  06.12.03   Rakvere RG   10.12 Tartu 

8,56 i Siim Meidla  30.07.04   Kiltsi PK   10.12 Tartu 

8,56 i Kristjan Kroos  29.01.03   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

 

100 m jooks 
 

11,06 +1,2 Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   22.05 Jekabpils 

11,22  +1,1 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Vinni vald   06.08 Rakvere 

11,27 +0,6 Sander Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   22.05 Jekabpils 

11,35 0,0 Henri Manninen  14.07.92   Väike-Maarja/TTÜ   25.06 Tallinn 

11,42 +1,0 Martin Flink  13.01.95   Rakvere RG/TÜ  21.06 Rakvere 

11,58 +1,1 Albert Annimäe  27.02.01   Rakvere G   05.08 Rakvere 

11,64 +1,9 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

11,78 -2,2 Taavi Tuoppi  31.07.97   Tapa G    01.07 Rakvere 

11,90 +0,7 Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

12,08 +1,2 Mait Suursaar  08.05.00   Väike-Maarja G   02.07 Vändra 

 

12,15 +1,1 Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

12,16 +0,1 Karel Eesmaa  15.06.91   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

12,17 0,0 Aron Kuusik  13.08.94   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

12,31 -2,4 Sander Timm  24.03.99   Rakvere G   11.07 Võru 

12,36 +0,8 Kristjan Kruusimaa 10.03.99   Rakvere RG   13.09 Rakvere 

12,38 +0,1 Margo Kivila  30.05.78   Tamsalu SK”Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

12,41 +0,1 Eiko Laine  17.02.92   Tamsalu   09.07 Rakvere 

12,56 -1,6 Kevin Alak  11.02.01  Rakvere G   01.07 Rakvere 

12,61 -0,8 Markus Prokuda  28.08.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

12,72 0,0 Sander Jesin  10.02.00   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

 

J-klass 
 

11,06 +1,2 Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   22.05 Jekabpils 

11,27 +0,6 Sander Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   22.05 Jekabpils 

11,78 -2,2 Taavi Tuoppi  31.07.97   Tapa G    01.07 Rakvere 

12,61 -0,8 Markus Prokuda  28.08.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

13,02 -0,8 Ian Lempu            98   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

13,03 -0,8 Kaspar Kirt  05.11.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

 

A-klass 
 

11,64     +1,9       Mihkel Holzmann              22.02.99  Rakvere RG                                  21.06     Rakvere 

12,08     +1,2       Mait Suursaar                    08.05.00  Väike-Maarja                                02.07     Vändra 

12,31     -2,4        Sander Timm                     24.03.99  Rakvere G                                     11.07     Võru 

12,36     +0,8       Kristjan Kruusimaa           10.03.99  Rakvere RG                                   13.09     Rakvere 

12,72  0,0 Sander Jesin  10.02.00  Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 
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12,78 +1,2 Igor Baikov  10.08.99   Vinni vald   02.07 Vändra 

13,15 0,0 Siim Hendrik Tiimus 13.06.00   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

 

B-klass 
  

11,58 +1,1 Albert Annimäe  27.02.01   Rakvere G   05.08 Rakvere 

11,90 +0,7 Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

12,15 +1,1 Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

12,56 -1,6 Kevin Alak  11.02.01  Rakvere G   01.07 Rakvere 

12,75 +1,8 Lauri Raus  20.05.02   Rakvere RG   05.05 Rakvere 

13,02 -2,0 Robert Ridalaan            01   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

13,20 +0,8 Magnar Arula  22.12.01  Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

13,26 -1,6 Keven Veiler  14.11.02   Rakvere G   01.07 Rakvere 

13,27 +1,8 Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

13,65 -2,0 Robin Baiduža  26.01.01  Kiltsi PK   18.05 Rakvere 

 

13,85 +0,4 Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   15.09 Rakvere 

14,46 -2,0 Alex Larionov            02   Kunda    05.05 Rakvere 

 

C-klass 
 

13,58 -0,9 Gregor Pilt  18.07.03   Kadrina KK   26.06 Võru 

13,62 +1,7 Roman Litvinov  06.12.03   Rakvere RG   05.05 Rakvere 

14,47 +0,5 Erki Rotka  16.04..03  Rakvere G   07.06 Rakvere 

14,57 +1,7 Martin Balõtšev  06.01.04   Rakvere G   05.05 Rakvere 

15,01 +0,5 Rasmus Virks  04.04.03   Vaeküla   07.06 Rakvere 

   

200 m jooks 
 
22,42 +0,8 Henri Manninen  14.07.92   Väike-Maarja/TTÜ   17.07 Tallinn 

23,50  -2,4 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Vinni vald   30.07 Viljandi 

23,90 -0,5 Albert Annimäe  27.02.01   Rakvere G   11.07 Võru 

23,99 i Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   31.01 Tallinn/LH 

24,45 -0,5 Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   11.07 Võru 

25,70 -1,3 Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   15.09 Rakvere 

25,74 -3,6 Kevin Alak  11.02.01  Rakvere G   02.07 Rakvere 

27,02 -0,6 Keven Veiler  14.11.02   Rakvere G   02.07 Rakvere 

 

400 m jooks 
 

49,71  Henri Manninen  14.07.92   Väike-Maarja/TTÜ   16.07 Tallinn 

51,44  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

51,72  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   22.05 Jekabpils 

52,76  Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   11.06 Huddinge 

53,98  Sander Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

55,36  Albert Annimäe  27.02.01   Rakvere G   03.07 Rakvere 

55,73 i Renel Rünk  30.06.78   Tamsalu   11.02 Tallinn/LH 

55,80  Sander Jesin  10.02.00   Rakvere G   11.07 Võru 

56,69  Karel Eesmaa  15.06.91   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

56,75  Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

 

57,02  Mait Suursaar  08.05.00   Väike-Maarja G   21.06 Rakvere 

57,72  Eiko Laine  17.02.92   Tamsalu   09.07 Rakvere 

57,74  Lauri Raus  20.05.02   Rakvere RG   15.09 Rakvere 

57,92  Eero Puusepp  01.03.96   Vinni vald   02.07 Vändra 

58,23  Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

59,93  Margo Kivila  30.05.78   Tamsalu SK”Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

60,71  Risto Rammul  06.03.80   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

61,11   Ilmar Raap  18.06.69   Kadrina     09.07 Rakvere 

61,70  Aron Kuusik  13.08.94   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 
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61,71  Livar Liblik  03.10.79   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

 

J-klass 
 

51,44  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

53,98  Sander Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

 

A-klass 
 

51,72  Mihkel Holzman  22.02.99   Rakvere RG   22.05 Jekabpils 

55,80  Sander Jesin  10.02.00   Rakvere G   11.07 Võru 

57,02  Mait Suursaar  08.05.00   Väike-Maarja G   21.06 Rakvere 

 

B-klass 
 

55,36  Albert Annimäe  27.02.01   Rakvere G   03.07 Rakvere 

56,75  Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

57,74  Lauri Raus  20.05.02   Rakvere RG   15.09 Rakvere 

58,23  Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

65,55  Magnar Arula  22.12.01  Rakvere G   15.09 Rakvere 

67,37  Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

68,75  Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   15.09 Rakvere 

 
800 m jooks 
 

1.59,12  Taavi Kilki  28.07.95   Rakvere AK   07.06 Rakvere 

2.05,61  Sander Jesin  10.02.00   Rakvere G   02.07 Rakvere 

2.09,94  Aleks Veske  15.02.02   Vinni-Pajusti G   02.07 Rakvere 

2.12,00  Rainer Liinve  03.06.01   Rakvere G   01.07 Rakvere 

2.19,84 i Tauri Tomson  11.11.99   Kunda ÜG   06.02 Tallinn/LH 

2.28,30  Hendrik Johann Kerm 07.05.02  Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

2.30,61  Lauri Raus  20.05.02   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

2.31,25  Ilmar Raap  18.06.69  Kadrina vald   02.07 Vändra 

2.33,46  Erko Räiss  25.01.03   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

2.40,08  Ants Einsalu  11.09.59   Väike-Maarja vald  03.07 Vändra 

 

2.41,35  Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   22.06 Rakvere 

2.42,41  Gregor Pilt  18.07.03   Kadrina KK   17.05 Rakvere 

2.46,94  Roman Litvinov  06.12.03   Rakvere RG   22.06 Rakvere 

 

1500 m jooks 
 

3.59,42  Taavi Kilki  28.07.95   Rakvere AK   13.06 Tartu/Tamme 

4.25,18  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

4.28,00  Elar Vulla  29.12.82   Tapa vald   02.07 Türi 

4.28,06  Cris Poll   31.10.90   Kadrina vald   02.07 Vändra 

4.28,12  Mario Koukkanen 17.07.99   Rakvere AK   01.07 Rakvere 

4.33,46  Sander Jesin  10.02.00   Rakvere G   12.07 Võru 

4.35,82  Kaarel Trepp  13.03.00   Rakvere G   05.05 Rakvere 

4.39,22  Rainer Bõkov  16.01.98  Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

4.39,70  Kevin Vabaorg  18.05.98   Rakvere RG/Audentes  11.05 Rakvere 

4.40,42 i Ragnar Piirjõe  21.03.96  Rakvere AK   21.02 Tartu 

 

4.40,65  Jan-Erik Kalmus  03.07.98   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

4.40,95  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

4.46,00  Järt Podekrat  02.08.98   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

4.46,88  Ragnar Lui            88   Kadrina vald    02.07 Vändra 

4.48,13  Tauri Tomson  11.11.99   Kunda ÜG   01.07 Rakvere 

4.54,51  Rainer Liinve  03.06.01   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

4.57,05  Egert Lepiksaar  09.05.99   Kadrina KK   02.07 Vändra 
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5.05,28  Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   06.08 Rakvere 

5.08,38  Marko Meigas  13.08.97   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

5.08,69  Karl Lugenberg  19.07.00   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

 

J-klass 
 

4.39,22  Rainer Bõkov  16.01.98  Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

4.39,70  Kevin Vabaorg  18.05.98   Rakvere RG/Audentes  11.05 Rakvere 

4.40,65  Jan-Erik Kalmus  03.07.98   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

4.40,95  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

4.46,00  Järt Podekrat  02.08.98   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

5.08,38  Marko Meigas  13.08.97   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

 

A-klass 
 

4.25,18  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

4.28,12  Mario Koukkanen 17.07.99   Rakvere   01.07 Rakvere 

4.33,46  Sander Jesin  10.02.00   Rakvere G   12.07 Võru 

4.35,82  Kaarel Trepp  13.03.00   Rakvere G   05.05 Rakvere 

4.48,13  Tauri Tomson  11.11.99   Kunda ÜG   01.07 Rakvere 

4.57,05  Egert Lepiksaar  09.05.99   Kadrina KK   02.07 Vändra 

5.08,69  Karl Lugenberg  19.07.00   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

5.27,15  Janno Johanson  18.11.00   Vinni vald   02.07 Vändra 

 

B-klass 
 

4.54,51  Rainer Liinve  03.06.01   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

5.14,17  Aaron Kiik  02.05.01   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

 

C-klass 

 
5.31,66  Erko Räiss  25.01.03   Rakvere RG   05.07 Karksi-Nuia 

 
3000 m jooks 
 

9.06,20 i Andrus Lein  12.04.74   Vinni vald   28.02 Tallinn/LH 

9.11,33  Mart Andresson  26.02.85   Vinni vald   20.02 Tartu 

9.23,47  Taavi Kilki  28.07.95   Rakvere AK   08.06 Rakvere 

9.42,15  Cris Poll   31.10.90   Kadrina    08.06 Rakvere 

9.59,34  Ago Veilberg  08.01.63   Tamsalu   02.07 Türi 

10.03,44  Sander Jesin  10.02.00   Rakvere G   03.07 Rakvere 

10.07,45  Meelis Veilberg  11.03.61   Tamsalu   02.07 Türi 

10.16,96 i Ragnar Piirjõe  21.03.96  Rakvere AK   20.02 Tartu 

10.28,98  Rainer Bõkov  16.01.98  Rakvere RG   28.06 Rakvere 

10.38,5  Mario Koukkanen 17.07.99   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

 

10.39,1  John-Erik Juht  30.08.97   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

10.40,34  Egert Lepiksaar  09.05.99   Kadrina KK   03.07 Vändra 

11.25,21  Ilmar Raap  18.06.69  Kadrina vald   03.07 Vändra 

11.30,50  Ants Einsalu  11.09.59   Väike-Maarja   03.07 Vändra 

11.50,8  Kristo Laast  12.06.96   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

 
5000 m jooks 
 

15.18,83  Taavi Kilki  28.07.95   Rakvere AK   03.07 Rakvere 

15.59,06  Andrus Lein  12.04.74   Vinni vald   17.07 Tallinn 

16.01,53  Mart Andresson  26.02.85   Vinni vald   03.07 Vändra 

16.09,73  Elar Vulla  29.12.82   Tapa vald   03.07 Türi 

16.34,13  Cris Poll   31.10.90   Kadrina    03.07 Vändra 
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17.20,96  Kevin Vabaorg  18.05.98   Vinni vald   03.07 Vändra 

17.23,03  Rainer Bõkov  16.01.98  Rakvere RG   03.07 Rakvere 

17.48,89  Ragnar Lui            88   Kadrina vald    03.07 Vändra 

 

10 km maanteejooks 
 

32.18  Elar Vulla  29.12.82   Tapa vald   14.10 Kuressaare 

33.08  Andrus Lein  12.04.74   Vinni vald   03.04 Brunssum 

33.58  Mart Andresson  26.02.85   Vinni vald   14.05 Tartu 

34.34  Cris Poll   31.10.90   Kadrina    05.06 Laekvere 

35.17  Meelis Veilberg  11.03.61   Tamsalu   14.10 Kuressaare 

35.28  Kevin Vabaorg  18.05.98   Vinni vald   01.10 Tartu 

35.54  Ago Veilberg  08.01.63   Tamsalu   14.10 Kuressaare 

36.05  Christjan Lään            74   Jäneda    05.06 Laekvere 

36.25  Martin Himma  30.08.99   Tamsalu G   05.06 Laekvere 

36.50  Kristjan Niine            90   Viru-Jaagupi   13.08 Rakvere 

 

37.40  Priit Kuuskla  08.06.82   Aaspere   04.09 Pärnu 

38.13  Sander Jesin  10.02.00   Rakvere G   13.08 Rakvere 

38.21  Egert Lepiksaar  09.05.99   Kadrina KK   05.06 Laekvere 

38.21   Margus Rõuk            83 Vinni vald    13.08 Rakvere 

38.35  Kristo Kauküla            84   Rakvere   14.10 Kuressaare 

38.41  Jaanus Undrest            74   Sõmeru   06.03 Rakvere 

38.47  Ragnar Lui            88   Kadrina vald    05.06 Laekvere 

38.47  Taavi Kilki  28.07.95   Rakvere AK   18.09 Rakvere 

38.48  Toomas Kiis            92   SK ”Aaspere”   14.10 Kuressaare 

38.50  Rainer Neidra            98   Rakke    05.06 Laekvere 

39.23  Rainer Bõkov  16.01.98  Rakvere RG   13.08 Rakvere 

 

Poolmaraton 
 

1:11.40  Elar Vulla  29.12.82   Tapa vald   11.06 Narva 

1:12.07  Andrus Lein  12.04.74   Vinni vald   20.03 Lissabon 

1:13.32  Mart Andresson  26.02.85   Vinni vald   11.06 Narva 

1:16.02  Cris Poll   31.10.90   Kadrina    13.08 Rakvere 

1:23.30  Priit Kuuskla            82   Aaspere   23.07 Võsu 

1:26.48  Kristjan Niine            90   Viru-Jaagupi   11.06 Narva 

1:26.51   Ilmar Raap  18.06.69  Kadrina     11.06 Narva 

1:26.52  Peep Jalakas            85   Kunda    11.06 Narva   

1:27.16  Karl-Gustav Nagel 16.04.95   SK “Aaspere”   11.06 Narva 

1:27.50  Kristo Kauküla            84   Rakvere   13.08 Rakvere 

 

1:27.54  Villu Kask  13.12.71   Aaspere   11.06 Narva 

1:28.58  Urmas Ervin  29.01.63   Rakvere   20.08 Tartu 

1:30.06  Christjan Lään            74   Jäneda    11.09 Tallinn 

1:31.02   Üllar Lillmets            71  Rakvere   11.06 Narva 

1:31.30  Rando Riks            93   SK Aaspere    11.06 Narva 

1:32.12  Tarmo Kärdi            71   Vinni vald   11.06 Narva 

1:35.06  Priit Videvik            72   Rakvere   11.09 Tallinn 

1:35.42   Hanno Traks            71  Simuna SK    01.10 Tartu 

1:36.23  Toomas Kiis            92   Rakvere   13.08 Rakvere 

1:36.34   Georg Harald Nagel           97 SK Aaspere    13.08 Rakvere 

 

Maraton 
 

2:31.13  Andrus Lein  12.04.74   Vinni vald   17.04 Hamburg 

2:39.25  Cris Poll   31.10.90   Kadrina    15.05 Riia 

2:50.02  Tauno Hang  24.08.75   Rakvere   01.10 Tartu 

3:05.10  Erkki Etverk               07.05.71  Rakvere   10.04 Viin 

3:08.32  Priit Kuuskla            82   Aaspere   11.09 Tallinn 
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3:10.44  Villu Kask  13.12.71   Aaspere   17.09 Espoo 

3:14.26  Ants Einsalu  11.09.59   Väike-Maarja   01.10 Tartu 

3:22.04  Ilmar Raap  18.06.69   Kadrina   11.09 Tallinn 

3:22.35  Urmas Ervin  29.01.63   Rakvere   01.10 Tartu 

3:25.55  Risto Rammul  06.03.80   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  11.09 Tallinn 

 

3:27.10  Helar Kriisa            71   Rakvere   15.05 Riia 

3:29.08  Taavi Veelmaa            90   Rakke    01.10  Tartu 

3:44.30  Rainer Tops  05.03.75   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  11.09 Tallinn 

3:45.28  Rando Riks            93   SK Aaspere    11.09 Tallinn 

3:45.53   Tarmo Saremat            82   Rakvere   09.10 Budapest 

3:50.37  Roman Kusma            66   Rakvere   15.05 Riia 

3:50.54  Assar Tops  10.01.70  Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  11.09 Tallinn 

3:53.18  Jaak Rohtsalu            60   Rakvere   11.09 Tallinn 

3:54 50  Ahti Ervin            64   Rakvere   04.06 Stockholm 

3:58.23  Ivo Jõgiste            73   Rägavere vald   01.10  Tartu 

 

60 m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
 
8,24 i Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   28.02 Tallinn/LH 

8,33 i Martin Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   09.02 Tartu 

9,13 i Toomas Kesküla  02.02.95   Rakvere RG/Audentes  14.02 Tallinn/LH 

 

J-klass (99/9,14) 
 
8,11 i Sander Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   21.02 Tartu 

8,16 i Martin Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

 

A-klass (91/8,80) 

 
8,93 i Rain Leenpalu  01.11.99   Rakvere RG   27.01 Rakvere 

9,17 i Sander Timm  24.03.99   Rakvere G   31.01 Tallinn/LH 

 

B-klass (83,8/8,25) 

 
8,72 i Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   23.02 Rakvere 

9,39 i Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

9,70 i Hugo-Martin Toming 03.10.01   Haljala G   27.01 Rakvere 

9,75 i Lauri Raus  20.05.02   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

10,92 i Alex Larionov                      02   Kunda ÜG   15.12 Rakvere 

 
C-klass (60,0;70,0/7,75) 
 

9,50 i Gregor Pilt  18.07.03   Kadrina KK   15.12 Rakvere 

9,58 i Erki Rotka  16.04.03   Rakvere G   16.02 Rakvere 

10,01 i Artur Pavlov  24.03.03   Rakvere G   19.01 Rakvere 

10,05 i Tauri Veevo  04.03.04   Rakvere G   30.01 Tallinn/LH 

10,12 -0,9 Janar Ojasalu  05.01.05   Haljala G   16.06 Tallinn 

 

110 m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
 

15,19 +0,6 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   25.06 Tallinn 

15,42 -1,7 Martin Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   18.06 Tallinn 

16,70 +0,5 Karel Eesmaa  15.06.91   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

18,55 -1,9 Margo Kivila  30.05.78   Tamsalu SK”Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

19,38 +0,5 Eiko Laine  17.02.92   Tamsalu   09.07 Rakvere 

 

 

J-klass (99/9,14) 



 8 

 

14,13 -0,6 Martin Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   28.07 Rakvere 

14,62 +1,4 Sander Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

 

A-klass (91/8,80) 
 

15,34 -1,9 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

16,32 -0,4 Rain Leenpalu  01.11.99   Rakvere RG   03.07 Rakvere 

 

B-klass (83,8/8,25) 
 

15,54 +1,1 Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   12.07 Võru 

17,70 -1,6 Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

17,89 -0,1 Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   03.07 Rakvere 

 

3000 m takistusjooks 
 

9.44,91  Taavi Kilki  28.07.95   Rakvere AK   02.07 Rakvere 

 

4x100 m teatejooks 
 

42,83  Rakvere KJK “ViKe”      03.06 Kose 

 Mikk-Mihkel Arro Martin Moldau Sander Moldau Henri Manninen  

43,21  Rakvere KJK “ViKe”      18.06 Tallinn 

 Mikk-Mihkel Arro             Martin Flink       Sander Moldau    Henri Manninen 

43,39                   Rakvere KJK “ViKe” J-klass                                                                   29.05     Tartu/Tamme 

 Andre Tammaru   Martin Moldau      Sander Moldau Taavi Tuoppi 

43,49  Rakvere KJK “ViKe” J-klass      28.06 Rakvere   

 Mihkel Holzmann Martin Moldau   Sander Moldau Taavi Tuoppi 

45,80  Rakvere KJK “ViKe” A-klass     29.05 Tartu/Tamme 

 Graig Hanniste Mihkel Holzmann Sander Timm  Kristofer Veismann 

46,38  Rakvere KJK “ViKe” B-klass     29.05 Tartu/Tamme 

 Jürnas Vigolainen   Mathias Endre Lind Kevin Alak Albert Annimäe 

47,36  Tapa G        17.05 Rakvere 

 Marcus Prokuda   Joosep Perandi   Kaspar Kirt Taavi Tuoppi 

47,83  Rakvere G       17.05 Rakvere 

 Mihkel Reinkubjas Sander Jesin Sander Timm Albert Annimäe 

48,13  Rakvere RG A-klass      13.09 Rakvere 

 Mathias Endre Lind Mihkel Holzmann   Lauri Raus Robin Sapar 

49,06  Rakvere RG B-klass      17.05 Rakvere 

 Mathias Endre Lind Robin Sapar Lauri Raus Aleks Malm 

 

49,76  Väike-Maarja vald      02.07 Vändra 

 Ander Talu Kerdo Kivivare Mait Suursaar Sten Saaremäel  

50,61  Rakvere G B-klass      13.09 Rakvere 

 Magnar Arula Karlis Sipolainen       Albert Annimäe Keven Veiler    
 

4x400 m teatejooks 

 
3.40,00  Rakvere KJK “ViKe” A-klass     29.05 Tartu/Tamme 
 Mihkel Holzmann Mait Suursaar Sander Jesin   Kristofer Veismann 
 

Kõrgushüpe 
 

2.00 i Jorgen Nirgi  29.09.92   Haljala    28.02 Tallinn/LH 

1.97  Martin Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   22.05 Jekabpils 

1.93  Karel Eesmaa  15.06.91   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

1.90  Raimond Tribuntsov 29.11.96   Rakvere RG   07.06 Rakvere 

1.88  Sander Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   22.05 Jekabpils 
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1.86  Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   27.08 Woerden 

1.85 i Railand Liiv  19.06.96   Rakvere AK   21.02 Tartu 

1.84  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

1.78 i Toomas Kesküla  02.02.95   Rakvere    13.02 Tallinn/LH 

1.75  Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96   Rakvere G    05.05 Rakvere 

 

1.75  Ander Talu  17.07.99   Väike-Maarja G   02.07 Vändra 

1.75 i Lauri Raus  20.05.02   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

1.72  Eiko Laine  17.02.92   Tamsalu   09.07 Rakvere 

1.72  Aron Kuusik  13.08.94   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

1.72  Risto Rammul  06.03.80   Tamsalu SK „Los Toros“  09.07 Rakvere 

1.70  Andre Tammaru  31.01.98   Rakvere AK   05.05 Rakvere 

1.70  Sander Timm  24.03.99   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

1.70  Rain Leenpalu  01.11.99   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

1.68  Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   15.06 Tallinn 

1.68  Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

 
J-klass 
 

1.97  Martin Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   22.05 Jekabpils 

1.88  Sander Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   22.05 Jekabpils 

1.70  Andre Tammaru  31.01.98   Rakvere AK   05.05 Rakvere 

1.55  Timo Saaliste  27.10.98   Rakvere AK   17.05 Rakvere 

1.55  Mihkel Muldma  23.09.98   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

 

A-klass 
 

1.84  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

1.75  Ander Talu  17.07.99   Väike-Maarja G   02.07 Vändra 

1.70  Sander Timm  24.03.99   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

1.70  Rain Leenpalu  01.11.99   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

 

B-klass 
 

1.68  Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   15.06 Tallinn 

1.68  Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

1.65 i Kaarel-Andres Kelgo 05.01.02   Kiltsi PK   27.01 Rakvere 

1.65  Jürnas Vigolainen 10.01.01   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

1.62  Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

1.60 i Hugo-Martin Toming 03.10.01   Haljala G   27.01 Rakvere 

1.55 i Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

1.53  Albert Annimäe  27.02.01   Rakvere G   15.09 Rakvere 

1.50 i Germo Saun  23.06.01   Haljala G   27.01 Rakvere 

1.50  Rainer Liinve  03.06.01   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

 

1.50 i Alex Larionov            02   Kunda ÜG   15.12 Rakvere 

1.42  Keven Veiler  14.11.02   Rakvere G   03.06 Rakvere 

1.35 i Rihard Larionov                      02  Kunda ÜG   29.03 Rakvere 

1.35  Magnar Arula  22.12.01   Rakvere G   15.09 Rakvere 

 

C-klass 
 

1.65 i Kristjan Kroos  29.01.03   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

1.55 i Erki Rotka  16.04.03   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

1.55 i Gregor Pilt  18.07.03   Kadrina KK   15.12 Rakvere 

1.50 i Rasmus Virks  04.04.03   Vaeküla K     15.12 Rakvere 

1.40 i Janar Ojasalu  05.01.05   Haljala G   26.01 Rakvere 
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Teivashüpe 
 

5.20 i Sander Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   21.07 Bydgoszcz 

4.65 i Toomas Kesküla  02.02.95   Rakvere    14.02 Tallinn/LH 

4.60  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

4.55 i Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   14.02 Tallinn/LH 

4.00  Karel Eesmaa  15.06.91   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

3.80  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

3.75 i Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   23.02 Rakvere 

3.60  Margo Kivila  30.05.78   Tamsalu SK”Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

3.20  Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

3.20  Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

 

3.10  Erki Rotka  14.04.03   Rakvere G   22.06 Rakvere 

2.90  Livar Liblik  03.10.79   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

2.80  Risto Rammul  06.03.80   Tamsalu SK „Los Toros“  09.07 Rakvere 

2.76  Lauri Raus  20.05.02   Rakvere RG   16.06 Tallinn 

2.70  Roman Litvinov  06.12.03   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

2.70  Aron Kuusik  13.08.94   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

2.60  Kris Sipolainen  15.04.04   Rakvere G   05.07 Karksi-Nuia 

2.60  Rainer Tops  05.03.75   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

2.50 i Martin Balõtšev  06.01.04   Rakvere G   23.01 Võru 

2.34  Erko Räiss  25.01.03   Rakvere RG   15.09 Rakvere 

 

J-klass 
 

5.20 i Sander Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   21.07 Bydgoszcz 

4.60  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

 

A-klass 
 

3.80  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

 

B-klass 
 

3.75 i Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   23.02 Rakvere 

3.20  Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

3.20  Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

2.76  Lauri Raus  20.05.02   Rakvere RG   16.06 Tallinn 

2.21 i Keven Veiler  14.11.02   Rakvere G   30.01 Tallinn/LH 

2.10  Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   03.06 Rakvere 

 

C-klass 
  

3.10  Erki Rotka  14.04.03   Rakvere G   22.06 Rakvere 

2.70  Roman Litvinov  06.12.03   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

2.60  Kris Sipolainen  15.04.04   Rakvere G   05.07 Karksi-Nuia 

2.50 i Martin Balõtšev  06.01.04  Rakvere G   23.01 Võru 

2.34  Erko Räiss  25.01.03   Rakvere RG   15.09 Rakvere 

2.33 i Robin Madar  03.05.03  Rakvere RG   05.01 Rakvere 

2.25 i Rasmus Virks  04.04.03  Vaeküla kool   02.01 Tallinn/LH 

2.23 i Gregor Pilt  18.07.03   Kadrina KK   05.01 Rakvere  

 

Kaugushüpe 
 

7.01 -0,2 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   06.08 Rakvere 

6.87 +1,9 Martin Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   11.06 Huddinge 

6.78 +1,8 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   02.07 Rakvere 
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6.71 i Martin Flink  13.01.95   Rakvere RG/TÜ  20.12 Tartu 

6.55 i Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96   Rakvere G    20.02 Tartu 

6.44 +1,5 Karel Eesmaa  15.06.91   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  07.06 Rakvere 

6.39 i Toomas Kesküla  02.02.95   Rakvere RG/Audentes  13.02 Tallinn/LH 

6.32 +0,2 Taavi Tuoppi  31.07.97   Tapa G    17.05 Rakvere 

6.03 -1,2 Sander Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

6.01 +1,0 Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

 

5.90 +0,1 Aron Kuusik  13.08.94   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

5.78 -0,2 Eiko Laine  17.02.92   Tamsalu   09.07 Rakvere 

5.74 +0,1 Margo Kivila  30.05.78   Tamsalu SK”Los Toros”  06.08 Haapsalu 

5.59 +0,8 Livar Liblik  03.10.79   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

5.59 +1,4 Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

5.42 i Rainer Bõkov  16.01.98  Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

5.38 i Keven Veiler  14.11.02   Rakvere G   06.12 Rakvere 

5.32 i Kaspar Kirt  05.11.98   Tapa G    27.01 Rakvere 

5.30 +1,1 Rain Leenpalu  01.11.99   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

5.28 +1,2 Neiro Villo  11.08.98   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

 

J-klass 
 

6.87 +1,9 Martin Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   11.06 Huddinge 

6.32 +0,2 Taavi Tuoppi  31.07.97   Tapa G    17.05 Rakvere 

6.03 -1,2 Sander Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

5.42 i Rainer Bõkov  16.01.98  Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

5.32 i Kaspar Kirt  05.11.98   Tapa G    27.01 Rakvere 

5.28 +1,2 Neiro Villo  11.08.98   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

5.17 +1,2 Timo Saaliste  27.10.98   Rakvere AK   17.05 Rakvere 

 
A-klass 
 

6.78 +1,8 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   02.07 Rakvere 

5.30 +1,1 Rain Leenpalu  01.11.99   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

5.10 +1,0 Igor Baikov  10.08.99   Vinni vald   02.07 Vändra 

5.06 +0,9 Egert Lepiksaar  09.05.99   Kadrina vald   02.07 Vändra 

4.93 i Sander Jesin  10.02.00   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

4.80 +0,8 Siim Hendrik Tiimus 13.06.00   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

4.60 0,0 Gabriel Samoilik  17.10.99   Vinni vald   02.07 Vändra 

 

B-klass 
 

6.01 +1,0 Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

5.59 +1,4 Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

5.38 i Keven Veiler  14.11.02   Rakvere G   06.12 Rakvere 

5.25 i Hugo-Martin Toming 03.10.01   Haljala G   05.01 Rakvere 

5.24 i Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

5.21 +0,3 Lauri Raus  20.05.02   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

5.10 +1,4 Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   21.06 Rakvere 

4.77 -1,2 Magnar Arula  22.12.01   Rakvere G   15.09 Rakvere 

4.75 i Kalev Rannar Müntser           01   Kadrina KK   15.12 Rakvere 

4.70 i Albert Annimäe  27.02.01   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

 

4.51 i Markus Vahtramäe           01   Rakvere G   27.01 Rakvere 

4.47 i Mart Põder            02   Kadrina KK   15.12 Rakvere 

4.40 i Germo Saun  23.06.01   Haljala G   27.01 Rakvere 

4.40 i Günther Küttis  24.01.02  Sõmeru PK   27.01 Rakvere 

 
C-klass 
 

5.27 i Gregor Pilt  18.07.03   Kadrina KK   06.12 Rakvere 
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5.14 i Erki Rotka  14.04.03   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

4.98 i Roman Litvinov  06.12.03   Rakvere RG   06.12 Rakvere 

4.76 +0,9 Janar Ojasalu  05.01.05   Haljala G   21.06 Rakvere 

4.76 i Kristjan Kroos  29.01.03   Rakvere G   06.12 Rakvere 

 

 

Kolmikhüpe 
 

13.96 i Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96   Rakvere G    21.02 Tartu 

 

Kuulitõuge  (7,26 kg) 
 

14.97  Arvi Lepp  26.09.69   Rakvere   02.07 Türi 

14.40  i Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   27.01 Tallinn 

12.86  Alar Madilainen  12.05.86   Rakvere   07.06 Rakvere 

12.71 i Kaspar Raudla  14.01.90   Tamsalu   24.01 Tallinn 

12.61  Karel Eesmaa  15.06.91   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  27.05 Tamsalu 

12.45  Toomas Kesküla  02.02.95   Rakvere RG/Audentes  18.05 Rakvere 

11.68  Eiko Laine  17.02.92   Tamsalu   09.07 Rakvere 

11.60  Jüri Bergmann  12.09.89  Vinni vald   27.05 Tamsalu 

11.43  Indrek Kesküla  08.09.71   Väike-Maarja vald  02.07 Vändra 

11.26  Dmitri Okatov  04.10.84   Tamsalu vald   27.05 Tamsalu 

 

10.86  Kristjan Keero  09.10.92   Tamsalu vald   27.05 Tamsalu 

10.67  Aron Kuusik  13.08.94   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

10.40  Margo Kivila  30.06.78   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  06.08 Haapsalu 

10.33  Livar Liblik  03.10.79   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

10.30  Jüri  Balõtšev  15.08.78   Rakvere   07.06 Rakvere 

10.07 i Deniss Sedelnikov 31.03.81   Rakvere    Tallinn/LH 

9.99  Risto Rammul  06.03.80   Tamsalu SK „Los Toros“  09.07 Rakvere 

9.93  Kristjan Vodja  20.10.79   Kunda    10.09 Kunda 

9.60  Neeme Nõlvak  27.05.74  Haljala    06.08 Haapsalu 

9.35  Vitali Budilov  22.05.77   Kunda    10.09 Kunda 

 

J-klass ( 6 kg ) 
 

14.45  Sander Moldau  09.01.98   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

13.66  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   30.05 Tallinn 

12.36 i Rudolf Sten Tamberg 04.05.97   Haljala G   27.01 Rakvere 

12.25  Sander-Sven Annula 08.09.97   Tapa G    05.05 Rakvere 

12.03  Rivo Reimkel  30.01.96   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

11.82  Taavi Tuoppi  31.07.97   Tapa G    05.05 Rakvere 

11.53  Joonas Erik Ojala 30.04.97   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

11.17  Ken Kaupo Saaver 13.01.97  Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

9.99  Peeter Susi  13.06.99   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

9.47  Georg Laur  13.03.97   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

 

A-klass ( 5 kg ) 
 

12.75  Ander Talu  17.07.99   Väike-Maarja G   02.07 Vändra 

12.48 i Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

12.28  Jürnas Vigolainen 10.01.01   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

10.62 i Kristjan Kruusimaa 10.03.99   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

10.40 i Sander Timm  24.03.99   Rakvere G   27.01 Rakvere 

10.24  Tony Tammiksaar 25.07.01  Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

9.91  Artur Aleksejev  19.11.00   Tapa    10.09 Kunda 

9.80 i Rain Leenpalu  01.11.99   Rakvere RG   27.01 Rakvere 

9.58  Rainer Liinve  03.06.01   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

9.24  Martin Johannes Pariis 10.11.00   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere  
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B-klass ( 4 kg ) 
 

13.81  Hugo-Martin Toming 03.10.01   Haljala G   18.05 Rakvere 

12.96  Jürnas Vigolainen 10.01.01   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

11.95  Tony Tammiksaar 25.07.01  Rakvere RG   13.09 Rakvere 

11.93 i Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

11.71  Rain Lõhmus  25.01.01   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

11.71  Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

11.42 i Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

10.67  Karel- Mattias Kolli 01.05.02   Kadrina KK   18.05 Rakvere 

10.60  Rasmus Virks  04.04.03   Vaeküla K     13.09 Rakvere 

10.29  Robin Baiduža  26.01.01  Kiltsi PK   18.05 Rakvere 

 

9.87  Albert Annimäe  27.02.01   Rakvere G   15.09 Rakvere 

9.63 i Kalev Rannar Müntser           01   Kadrina KK   15.12 Rakvere 

9.61  Kristo Tammiksaar 09.06.01  Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

9.52  Magnar Arula  22.12.01   Rakvere G   15.09 Rakvere 

9.45 i Kristjan Kroos  29.01.03   Rakvere G   02.04 Tartu 

 

C-klass (3kg) 
 

12.46 i Rasmus Virks  04.04.03   Vaeküla K     15.12 Rakvere 

12.38 i Kristjan Kroos  29.01.03   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

12.16  Jako Pullat            03   Haljala G   18.05 Rakvere 

10.33 i Aleksander Mets            03   Kadrina KK   15.12 Rakvere 

10.13 i Erki Rotka  14.04.03   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

 
Kettaheide ( 2 kg ) 
 

42.18  Arvi Lepp  26.09.69   Rakvere   07.06 Rakvere 

40.12  Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   05.05 Viljandi 

39.94  Alar Madilainen  12.05.86   Rakvere   07.06 Rakvere 

39.20  Kaspar Raudla  14.01.90   Tamsalu   27.05 Tamsalu 

38.34  Joonas Erik Ojala 30.04.97   Rakvere RG   07.06 Rakvere 

37.92  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   18.06 Tallinn 

35.24  Eiko Laine  17.02.92   Tamsalu   09.07 Rakvere 

34.26  Karel Eesmaa  15.06.91   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  07.06 Rakvere 

31.95  Neeme Nõlvak  27.05.74  Haljala    06.08 Haapsalu 

31.17  Risto Rammul  06.03.80   Tamsalu SK „Los Toros“  09.07 Rakvere 

 

29.96  Vitali Budilov  22.05.77   Kunda    10.09 Kunda 

29.68  Livar Liblik  03.10.79   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

28.91  Jüri  Balõtšev  15.08.78   Rakvere   22.09 Rakvere 

27.34  Andres Alla  19.05.96   Tapa G    10.09 Aravete 

27.31  Margo Kivila  30.06.78   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

26.01  Kristjan Vodja  20.10.79   Kunda    10.09 Kunda 

25.42  Indrek Kesküla  08.09.71   Väike-Maarja vald  02.07 Vändra 

24.84  Mario Rego  14.04.85     09.07 Rakvere 

24.81  Ilmar Raap  18.06.69  Kadrina vald   02.07 Vändra 

 

J-klass ( 1,75 kg ) 
 

48.33  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

45.07  Sander Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

43.53  Joonas Erik Ojala 30.04.97   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

35.89  Rudolf Sten Tamberg 04.05.97  Haljala G   18.05 Rakvere 

31.77  Joosep Perandi  28.03.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

27.39  Rivo Reimkel  30.01.96   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 
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24.54  Georg Laur  13.03.97   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

 

A-klass ( 1,5kg ) 
 

38.38  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

32.82  Mait Suursaar  08.05.00   Väike-Maarja G   18.05 Rakvere 

 

B-klass ( 1kg ) 
 

41.01  Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   16.09 Rakvere 

38.62  Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

38.43  Martin-Hugo Toming 03.10.01   Haljala G   18.05 Rakvere 

38.01  Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   16.09 Rakvere 

36.54  Rainer Liinve  03.06.01   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

34.91  Jürnas Vigolainen 10.01.01   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

32.40  Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   22.09 Rakvere 

31.09  Rasmus Virks  04.04.03   Vaeküla     05.05 Rakvere 

28.75  Robin Baiduža  26.01.01  Kiltsi PK   18.05 Rakvere 

28.43  Karel- Mattias Kolli 01.05.02   Kadrina KK   05.05 Rakvere 

 

28.25  Keven Veiler  14.11.02   Rakvere G   03.06 Rakvere 

27.38  Kaarel-Andres Kelgo 05.01.02   Kiltsi PK   18.05 Rakvere 

25.86  Roman Litvinov  06.12.03   Rakvere RG   28.05 Tartu 

25.56  Oliver Lankei  14.10.01   Kadrina KK   18.05 Rakvere 

 

C-klass (0,75kg) 
 

34.38  Rasmus Virks  04.04.03   Vaeküla K     18.05 Rakvere 

31.11  Roman Litvinov  06.12.03   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

29.92  Erki Rotka  16.04.03   Rakvere G   06.08 Rakvere 

29.76  Gregor Pilt  18.07.03   Kadrina KK   06.08 Rakvere 

26.75  Martin Balõtšev  06.01.04   Rakvere G   24.05 Rakvere 

26.52  Markus Jõgi  07.01.04   Rakvere G   05.07 Karksi-Nuia 

26.33  Urmeko-Andres Aal 28.03.03   Kiltsi PK   18.05 Rakvere 

25.66  Jako Pullat            03   Haljala G   18.05 Rakvere 

 

Vasaraheide ( 7,26kg ) 
 

49.81  Martin Johanson  12.02.93   Rakvere    17.07 Tallinn 

31.25  Ken Kaupo Saaver 13.01.97  Rakvere RG   08.06 Rakvere 

 

J-klass ( 6kg ) 
 

43.24  Ken Kaupo Saaver 13.01.97  Rakvere RG   02.07 Rakvere 

 

B-klass ( 4kg ) 
 

34.15  Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   02.07 Rakvere 

26.60  Ott Põdersalu  09.07.01   Rakvere RG   05.05 Rakvere 

 

Odavise ( 800g ) 
 

60.77  Andres Alla  19.05.96   Tapa G    10.09 Aravete 

58.72  Alar Madilainen  12.05.86   Rakvere   08.06 Rakvere 

57.05  Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   12.06 Huddinge 

54.09  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

52.86  Kaido Aasumets  11.04.94   Vinni vald   05.05 Rakvere 

49.48  Sander Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

47.58  Taavi Tuoppi  31.07.97   Tapa G    08.06 Rakvere 

47.00  Kristjan Keero  09.10.92   Tamsalu vald   27.05 Tamsalu 
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46.71  Sander-Sven Annula 08.09.97   Tapa G    08.06 Rakvere 

46.57  Indrek Kesküla  08.09.71   Väike-Maarja vald  03.07 Vändra 

 

46.10  Karel Eesmaa  15.06.91   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  27.05 Tamsalu 

44.41  Arvi Lepp  26.09.69   Rakvere   17.07 Tallinn 

44.35  Margo Kivila  30.06.78   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

43.18  Jüri  Balõtšev  15.08.78   Rakvere   22.09 Rakvere 

42.44  Eiko Laine  17.02.92   Tamsalu   09.07 Rakvere 

39.61  Livar Liblik  03.10.79   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

39.60  Dmitri Okatov  04.10.84   Tamsalu vald   27.05 Tamsalu 

38.10  Eero Puusepp  01.03.96   Vinni vald   03.07 Vändra 

35.89  Risto Rammul  06.03.80   Tamsalu SK „Los Toros“  09.07 Rakvere 

35.49  Vitali Budilov  22.05.77   Kunda    10.09 Kunda 

 

J-klass ( 700g ) 
 

51.29  Sander-Sven Annula 08.09.97   Tapa G    05.05 Rakvere 

50.02  Taavi Tuoppi  31.07.97   Tapa G    17.05 Rakvere 

46.44  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

43.08  Peeter Susi  24.11.98   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

40.91  Rudolf  Sten Tamberg 04.05.97  Haljala G   17.05 Rakvere 

38.17  Kaspar Kirt  05.11.98   Tapa G    05.05 Rakvere 

34.14  Mario Vool  30.10.98   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

32.83  Markus Prokuda  28.08.98   Tapa G    17.05 Rakvere 

30.16  Joosep Perandi  28.03.98   Tapa G    17.05 Rakvere 

 

A-klass ( 600g ) 
 

50.04  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

36.78  Sander Timm  24.03.99   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

 

B-klass ( 500g ) 
 

45.69  Rasmus Virks  04.04.03   Vaeküla K     13.09 Rakvere 

43.12  Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   22.06 Rakvere 

37.76  Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   13.09 Rakvere 

36.14  Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   22.09 Rakvere 

32.58  Tony Tammiksaar 25.07.01  Rakvere RG   13.09 Rakvere 

30.60  Erki Rotka  16.04.03   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

29.50  Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   16.09 Rakvere 

25.60  Martin Balõtšev  06.01.04   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

23.87  Kaarel-Andres Kelgo 05.01.02   Kiltsi PK   17.05 Rakvere 

23.36  Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

 

C-klass (400g) 

 
45.63  Rasmus Virks  04.04.03   Vaeküla K     12.07 Võru 

38.31  Erki Rotka  16.04.03   Rakvere G   22.09 Rakvere 

35.94  Roman Litvinov  06.12.03   Rakvere RG   22.09 Rakvere 

33.05  Jako Pullat            03   Haljala G   17.05 Rakvere 

28.57  Martin Balõtšev  06.01.04   Rakvere G   12.07 Võru 

 

10-võistlus 
 

7110  Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Vinni vald   07.08 Rakvere 

 11,22(+1,1)-7.01(-0,2)-14.21-1.83-52,96-15,34(-1,0)-39.26-4.50-54.53-5.05,26 

5684 D Karel Eesmaa  15.06.91   Tamsalu SK “Los Toros”  09.07 Rakvere 

 12,16(+0,1)-6.30(0,0)-11.27-1.93-56,69-16,70(+0,5)-33.81-4.00-43.80-5.59,40 

4694 D Margo Kivila  30.06.78   Tamsalu SK „Los Toros“  09.07 Rakvere 

       12,38(+0,1)-5.68(+0,2)-10.26-1.60-59,93-18,55(-1,9)-27.31– 3.60-44.35-5.47,64 
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4463 D Eiko Laine  17.02.92   Tamsalu   09.07 Rakvere 

 12,41(+0,1)-5.78(-0,2)-11.68-1.72-57,52-19,38(+0,5)-35.24-NH-42.44-6.02,05 

4269 D Aron Kuusik  13.08.94   Tamsalu SK „Los Toros“  09.07 Rakvere 

 12,17(0,0)-5.90(+0,1)-10.57-1.72-61,70-20,85(+0,5)-22.76-2.70-29.33-5.17,26 

4227 D Risto Rammul  06.03.80   Tamsalu SK „Los Toros“  09.07 Rakvere 

 13,39(0,0)-4.79(+0,4)-9.99-1.72-60,71-20,17(-1,9)-31.17-2.80-35.89-5.05,23  

 

J-klass ( 6kg;99/9,14cm;1,75kg;800g) 
 

6870  Martin Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

 11,06(+1,2)-NM-13.01-1.97-51,94-14,56(+1,4)-48.33-4.60-54.09-4.40,95 

6582  Sander Moldau  09.01.98  Rakvere RG   07.08 Rakvere 

 11,36(+1,2)-6.03(-1,2)-14.45-1.80-53,98-15,21(-0,8)-42.06-4.60-41.49-5.30,09   
 

A-klass (5kg;91,4/8,80cm;1,5kg;600g) 
 

6746  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

 11,69(+0,8)-6.73(+1,3)-12.23-1.80-51,81-15,34(-1,9)-36.44-3.70-50.04-4.25,18 

 

A-klass (5kg;91,4/9,14cm;1,5kg;700g) 
 

6527  Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99   Rakvere RG   23.05 Jekabpils 

 11,75(+1,0)-6.29(+1,6)-11.63-1.81-51,72-15,70(+1,6)-35.86-3.80-46.44-4.25,69 

 

B-klass (4kg;84/8,25;1kg;500g) 
 

5228  Mathias Endre Lind 27.08.01   Rakvere RG   22.06 Rakvere 

 12,20(+1,2)-5.75(-0,7)-11.45-1.57-58,23-15,95(-0,8)-34.11-3.40-43.12-5.36,94 

4511  Robin Sapar  26.09.01   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

 11,98(+1,1)-5.59(+1,4)-11.09-1.62-56,75-17,70(-1,6)-30.30-3.20-34.72-DNF 

3815  Aleks Malm  11.07.02   Rakvere RG   22.06 Rakvere 

 13,27(+1,8)-5.08(+0,5)-8.82-1.60-67,37-17,12(+3,5)-31.19-3.20-19.65-6.02,19 

3364  Karlis Sipolainen  27.02.02   Rakvere G   16.09 Rakvere 

 13,85(+0,4)-5.00(+1,0)-10.41-1.50-68,75-21,03(+2,8)-41.01-NH-29.50-5.43,58 

Naised 
 

60 m jooks 

 
7,83 i Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

7,89 i Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

8,21 i Eliis Penek  02.12.98   Rakvere G   27.02 Tallinn/LH 

8,39 i Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   10.12 Tartu 

8,46 i Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    10.12 Tartu 

8,49 i Laura Ong  08.04.00   Rakvere RG   27.01 Rakvere 

8,52 i Maiann Johanson  30.12.99   Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

8,59 i Jennifer Veismann 17.12.00   Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

8,60 i Hilda-Maria Klettenberg 08.04.98   Tapa G    16.02 Rakvere 

8,68 i Andra Nõmmesalu 21.02.98   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

 

8,70 +1,2 Karolina Põliste  09.05.03   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

8,72 i Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   27.01 Rakvere 

8,74 i Dorian Raja  15.02.02  Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

8,77 i Maris Martinson  29.12.98  Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

8,81 i Kristine Noodla  09.05.94   Rakvere   17.01 Tartu 

8,80 i Jessica Einmann            03   Rakvere EG   16.02 Rakvere 

8,91 i Katre Linnas  13.06.05   Simuna kool   10.12 Tartu 

9,08 +2,0 Amanda Karakai  11.02.03   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

9,10 -0,2 Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   15.06 Tallinn 
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9,12 +0,5 Kristi-Liis Selgmäe 21.03.03   Rakvere G   15.06 Tallinn 

 

J-klass 

 
8,21 i Eliis Penek  02.12.98   Rakvere G   27.02 Tallinn/LH 

8,60 i Hilda-Maria Klettenberg 08.04.98   Tapa G    16.02 Rakvere 

8,68 i Andra Nõmmesalu 21.02.98   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

8,77 i Maris Martinson  29.12.98  Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

9,24 i Marie-Johanna Kippar 25.03.98   Tapa G    16.02 Rakvere 

 

A-klass 

 
7,83 i Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

7,89 i Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

8,49 i Laura Ong  08.04.00   Rakvere RG   27.01 Rakvere 

8,52 i Maiann Johanson  30.12.99   Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

8,59 i Jennifer Veismann 17.12.00   Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

9,32 i Johanna Konso  03.09.99   Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

 

B-klass 

 
8,72 i Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   27.01 Rakvere 

8,74 i Dorian Raja  15.02.02  Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

9,10 -0,2 Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   15.06 Tallinn 

9,17 i Krislin Kruus  10.03.01   Tapa G    27.01 Rakvere 

9,28 i Kadi- Liis Kivi  20.07.01  Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

9,45 i Kati Nõlvak  22.02.02   Haljala G   20.06 Rakvere 

 

C-klass 

 
8,39 i Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   10.12 Tartu 

8,46 i Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    10.12 Tartu 

8,70 +1,2 Karolina Põliste  09.05.03   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

8,80 i Jessica Einmann            03   Rakvere EG   16.02 Rakvere 

8,91 i Katre Linnas  13.06.05   Simuna kool   10.12 Tartu 

 
100 m jooks 
 

12,55 +1,7 Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   28.06 Rakvere 

12,93 +1,9 Eliis Penek  02.12.98   Rakvere G   07.06 Rakvere 

13,16 +1,9 Tuule Sireli Mäe  11.06.96   Rakvere RG/TTK  07.06 Rakvere 

13,38 +1,9 Laura Ong  08.04.00   Rakvere RG   07.06 Rakvere 

13,49 +1,8 Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    13.09 Rakvere 

13,79 -1,5 Terje Kaunissaar  10.08.92   Rakvere/EMÜ    02.07 Türi 

13,82 +1,8 Hilda-Maria Klettenberg 08.04.98   Tapa G    13.09 Rakvere 

13,94 +1,8 Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

13,95 -1,4 Jennifer Veismann 17.12.00   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

14,21 -1,4 Katrin Männik  01.01.98   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

 

14,30 -0,5 Hanna Lindre  30.09.01   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

14,62 -0,5 Dorian Raja  15.02.02  Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

14,86 -1,4 Natali Lehtmets  11.07.98   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

14,87 -1,4 Marie-Johanna Kippar 25.03.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

14,87 -0,5 Helina Reinol  21.02.01   Vinni vald   02.07 Vändra 

14,88 -1,1 Kristi-Liis Selgmäe 21.03.03   Rakvere G   07.06 Rakvere 

14,92 +2,0 Kristiina Siilamets 08.04.01  Rakvere G   05.05 Rakvere 

15,00 +2,0 Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   05.05 Rakvere 

15,14 +2,0 Mariel Alavere  21.07.03   Rakvere RG   05.05 Rakvere 

15,16 -1,1 Berit Saar  03.02.04   Rakvere G   07.06 Rakvere 
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J-klass 
 

12,93 +1,9 Eliis Penek  02.12.98   Rakvere G   07.06 Rakvere 

13,82 +1,8 Hilda-Maria Klettenberg 08.04.98   Tapa G    13.09 Rakvere 

14,21 -1,4 Katrin Männik  01.01.98   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

14,86 -1,4 Natali Lehtmets  11.07.98   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

14,87 -1,4 Marie-Johanna Kippar 25.03.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

 

A-klass 
 

12,55 +1,7 Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   28.06 Rakvere 

13,38 +1,9 Laura Ong  08.04.00   Rakvere RG   07.06 Rakvere 

13,95 -1,4 Jennifer Veismann 17.12.00   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

 

B-klass 
 

14,30 -0,5 Hanna Lindre  30.09.01   Rakvere G   18.05 Rakvere 

14,62 -0,5 Dorian Raja  15.02.02  Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

14,87 -0,5 Helina Reinol  21.02.01   Vinni vald   02.07 Vändra 

14,92 +2,0 Kristiina Siilamets 08.04.01  Rakvere G   05.05 Rakvere 

15,00 +2,0 Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   05.05 Rakvere 

 

C-klass 
 

13,49 +1,8 Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    13.09 Rakvere 

13,94 +1,8 Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

14,88 -1,1 Kristi-Liis Selgmäe 21.03.03   Rakvere G   07.06 Rakvere 

15,14 +2,0 Mariel Alavere  21.07.03   Rakvere RG   05.05 Rakvere 

15,16 -1,1 Berit Saar  03.02.04   Rakvere G   07.06 Rakvere   

 

200 m jooks 
 

25,80 +1,8 Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

26,06 +1,8 Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

26,86 +2,0 Eliis Penek  02.12.98   Rakvere G   28.06 Rakvere 

27,23 -0,1 Terje Kaunissaar  10.08.92   Rakvere/EMÜ    21.06 Rakvere 

27,72 -1,8 Laura Ong  08.04.00   Rakvere RG   02.07 Rakvere 

28,46 +0,8 Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

29,13 i Kristine Noodla  09.05.94   Rakvere   17.01 Tartu 

29,34 i Jennifer Veismann 17.12.00   Rakvere RG   17.01 Tartu 

30,43 i Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    23.01 Võru 

 

400 m jooks 
 

61,54  Tuule Sireli Mäe  11.06.96   Rakvere RG/TTK  16.07 Tallinn 

63,22  Laura Ong  08.04.00   Rakvere RG   03.07 Rakvere 

73,67  Helle Tuhkla  09.11.65   Vinni vald   02.07 Vändra 

 

800 m jooks 
 

2.08,55  Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92   Laekvere/SKA   17.07 Tallinn 

2.17,71 i Elery Zadonski  11.04.98  Kunda ÜG    28.02 Tallinn/LH 

2.22,96  Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94   Rakvere RG   02.07 Rakvere 

2.26,44  Tuule Sireli Mäe  11.06.96   Rakvere RG/TTK  02.07 Rakvere 

2.33,86  Eleri Etverk  22.05.98   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

2.34,02  Terje Kaunissaar  10.08.92   Rakvere/EMÜ    22.06 Rakvere 

2.34,87  Laura Alba  14.11.85   Vinni vald   03.07 Vändra 

2.37,35  Elisabeth Eiche  22.02.00   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

2.39,20  Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 
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2.39,36  Getter Johanna Kerm 16.09.99   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

 

2.40,03  Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   22.06 Rakvere 

2.40,19  Helina Reinol  21.02.01   Vinni vald   02.07 Vändra 

2.43,83  Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

2.48,83  Dagmar Lui            99   Kadrina vald   02.07 Vändra 

2.50,22  Mona Anett Vilhver 18.11.01   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

2.50,72  Katre Meriloo  21.04.00   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

2.52,36  Vanessa Petrov  04.05.99   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

2.52,49  Jete Eevald  02.05.00   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

2.52,99  Eva-Maria Saar  25.03.02   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

2.56,3 i Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   23.02 Rakvere 

 

J-klass 
 

2.17,71 i Elery Zadonski  11.04.98  Kunda ÜG    28.02 Tallinn/LH 

2.33,86  Eleri Etverk  22.05.98   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

 
A-klass 
 

2.37,35  Elisabeth Eiche  22.02.00   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

2.39,20  Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

2.39,36  Getter Johanna Kerm 16.09.99   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

2.43,83  Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

2.48,83  Dagmar Lui            99   Kadrina vald   02.07 Vändra 

2.50,72  Katre Meriloo  21.04.00   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

2.52,36  Vanessa Petrov  04.05.99   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

2.52,49  Jete Eevald  02.05.00   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

 

B-klass 
 

2.40,03  Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   22.06 Rakvere 

2.40,19  Helina Reinol  21.02.01   Vinni vald   02.07 Vändra 

2.50,22  Mona Anett Vilhver 18.11.01   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

2.52,99  Eva-Maria Saar  25.03.02   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

 

1000 m jooks 
 
2.45,56  Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92   Laekvere/SKA   25.06 Tallinn/Hiiu 

3.15,15  Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94   Rakvere RG/TÜ  13.06 Tartu/Tamme 

 

1500 m jooks 
 

4.29,75  Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92   Laekvere/SKA   16.07 Tallinn 

4.45,47  Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94   Rakvere RG/TÜ  20.08 Espoo 

4.48,57  i Elery Zadonski  11.04.98  Kunda ÜG    27.02 Tallinn/LH 

5.09,60  Laura Alba  14.11.85   Vinni vald   03.07 Vändra 

5.12,27  Eleri Etverk  22.05.98   Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

5.43,47  Dagmar Lui            99   Kadrina vald   03.07 Vändra 

5.46,5  Eila Pakkanen  09.04.74   Tapa    17.07 Tallinn 

 

3000 m jooks 
 

10.05,02  Kelly Nevolihhin  15.11.92   Laekvere/SKA   25.07 Tallinn 

10.10,90    Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94   Rakvere RG/TÜ  25.07 Tallinn 
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5000 m jooks 
 

17.32,36    Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94   Rakvere RG/TÜ  17.07 Tallinn 

17.58,73  Moonika Pilli  10.01.82  Rakvere   17.07 Tallinn 
 

10 000 m jooks 

 
37.49,46    Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94   Rakvere RG/TÜ  30.07 Viljandi 

38.26,80  Moonika Pilli  10.01.82  Rakvere   30.07 Viljandi 

 
10 km maanteejooks 
 

37.48  Kelly Nevolihhin  15.11.92   Laekvere/SKA   10.09 Tallinn 

37.55  Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94   Rakvere RG/TÜ  10.09 Tallinn 

38.22  Moonika Pilli  10.01.82  Rakvere   24.09 Tallinn 

39.41   Elery Zadonski  11.04.98  Kunda ÜG    14.02 Rakvere 

44.17  Jaanika Eisan  02.12.88   Tapa    04.09 Pärnu 

44.24  Katrin Kukk            81   Tapa    05.06 Laekvere 

44.35  Elisabeth Eiche  22.02.00   Rakvere RG   14.10 Kuressaare 

45.09  Evelyn Himma  13.06.72   Tamsalu vald   05.06 Laekvere 

46.24  Helemai Valge            95  Kadrina   10.01 Rakvere 

47.32   Mare Mändla            66   Kadrina    14.10 Kuressaare 

 

47.44  Vanessa Petrov            99   Rakvere G   18.09 Rakvere 

47.46  Maria Liisa Alt     Tamsalu   05.06 Laekvere 

47.51  Lilian Valge            96   Kadrina   13.08 Rakvere 

48.03  Katri Kuhi            98   Rakvere   13.08 Rakvere 

48.09  Dagmar Lui            99   Kadrina vald   05.06 Laekvere 

48.20  Maddi Rennel            91   Kulina    13.08 Rakvere 

48.28  Helena Lõune            93   Salla    05.06 Laekvere 

48.31  Annaliis Veeremaa 28.01.00  Tamsalu G   13.08 Rakvere 

48.37  Rita Toome            70   Vinni vald   13.08 Rakvere 

48.44  Jane Meriloo            94  Rakvere G   13.08 Rakvere 

   

Poolmaraton 
 

1:21.10  Moonika Pilli  10.01.82  Rakvere   11.06 Narva 

1:37.16  Jaanika Eisan  02.12.88   Tapa    13.08 Rakvere 

1:43.31  Helemai Valge            95  Kadrina   11.06 Narva 

1:44.57   Mare Mändla            66   Kadrina    11.06 Narva 

1:45.52   Aili Siht             57  Tamsalu    13.08 Rakvere 

1:48.29  Ülle Liiv            72   Rakvere   13.08 Rakvere 

1:53.59  Geidi Kruusmann           81  Väike-Maarja   11.09 Tallinn 

1:54.21  Triin Veideman            87   Haljala vald   11.06 Narva 

1:54.54  Merike Etverk  12.08.71   Rakvere   13.08 Rakvere 

1:56.13  Hannaloore Taal            94   Rakvere   11.09 Tallinn 

 

1:57.26   Maie Alaots            65  Rakvere    13.08 Rakvere 

1:59.56  Relika Toome            94   Vinni vald   13.08 Rakvere 

 

Maraton 
 
2:52.17  Moonika Pilli  10.01.82  Rakvere   11.09 Tallinn 

3:09.38  Grete Steinburg            91   Rakke    04.12 Vändra 

3:30.54  Jaanika Eisan  02.12.88   Tapa    11.09 Tallinn 

3:58.12  Ülle Liiv            72   Rakvere   11.09 Tallinn 

4:06.21  Merike Etverk  12.08.71   Rakvere   10.04 Viin 

4:06.51   Mare Mändla            66   Kadrina    11.09 Tallinn 

4:26.59   Maie Alaots            65  Rakvere    11.09 Tallinn 
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4:36.25  Kaili Õunapuu-Seidelberg           83  Rakvere   11.09 Tallinn 

4:40.43  Jane Meriloo  13.03.94  Rakvere    11.09 Tallinn 

4:55.31  Kadi Inno            63   Rakvere   13.08 Helsingi 

 

5:11.32  Helle Persitski            66  Jäneda     20.11 Valencia 

   

60 m tõkkejooks  83,8/8,50 
 
9,38 i Terje Kaunissaar  10.08.92   Rakvere /EMÜ   02.01 Tallinn/LH 

 
A-klass  76,2/8,25 
 

8,67 i Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

8,90 i Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   27.01 Rakvere 

9,82 i Jennifer Veismann 17.12.00   Rakvere RG   16.02 Rakvere 

 
B-klass  76,2/7,75 

 
9,52 i Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   05.03 Tallinn/LH 

10,16 i Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

10,39 i Dorian Raja  15.02.02  Rakvere RG   23.02 Rakvere 

10,64 i Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    30.01 Tallinn/LH 

11,31 -0,8 Kristi-Liis Selgmäe 21.03.03   Rakvere G   16.06 Tallinn 

 

C-klass  60,0/7,25 

 
9,96 -3,0 Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   16.06 Tallinn 

10,03 i Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    02.01 Tallinn/LH 

10,37 i Mariel Alavere  21.07.03   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

10,53 i Kristi-Liis Selgmäe 21.03.03   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

10,54 -3,0 Helen Holzmann  30.01.04   Rakvere RG   16.06 Tallinn 

 
100 m tõkkejooks  83,8/8,50 
 

15,05 -0,5 Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   15.09 Rakvere 

15,11 +1,2 Terje Kaunissaar  10.08.92   Rakvere /EMÜ   21.06 Rakvere 

 

A-klass  76/8,25 

 
14,22 +1,9 Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

14,50 +1,9 Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

17,40 -1,8 Jennifer Veismann 17.12.00   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

 

B-klass  76/7,75 
 

16,00 +0,4 Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

 

400 m tõkkejooks 76,2/35,00 
 

65,25  Tuule Sireli Mäe  11.06.96   Rakvere RG   18.06 Tallinn 

 

4x100 m teatejooks 
 

49,33  Rakvere KJK “ViKe”       18.06 Tallinn 

 Johanna Ilves   Terje Kaunissaar Tuule Sireli Mäe    Eliis Penek  

49,72  Rakvere KJK “ViKe” (J-klass)      28.06 Rakvere 

 Johanna Ilves Lishanna Ilves Laura Ong Eliis Penek 
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51,29  Rakvere RG (A-klass)      13.09 Rakvere 

 Johanna Ilves Lishanna Ilves  Laura Ong Maiann Johanson 

51,66  Rakvere RG (A-klass)      17.05 Rakvere 

 Johanna Ilves Laura Ong Maiann Johanson  Jennifer Veismann 

54,51  Rakvere RG II       17.05 Rakvere 

 Elis Viilol Marleen Mülla Maris Martinson   Karolina Põliste 

55,87  Rakvere RG (B-klass)      13.09 Rakvere 

 Elis Viilol Marleen Mülla Kristin Lepp Dorian Raja 

56,33  Rakvere RG III       17.05 Rakvere 

 Kristin Lepp Dorian Raja Mariel Alavere Ingrid Nõmme 

57,25  Rakvere KJK “ViKe” ( C-klass)     05.07 Karksi-Nuia 

 Berit Saar Kaireen Penek Helen Holzmann   Kristi-Liis Selgmäe 

57,45  Vinni vald       02.07 Vändra 

 Enelin Linsi Helle Tuhkla Kelly Nevolihhin  Helina Reinola 

       

4x400 m teatejooks 
 
4.05,02  Rakvere KJK “ViKe”       03.06 Kose 

 Tuule Sireli Mäe    Terje Kaunissaar Laura Ong Kelly Nevolihhin 

 

3x800 m teatejooks 
 
6.56,00  Rakvere KJK “ViKe”       03.06 Kose 

 Elery Zadonski Egle-Helene Ervin     Kelly Nevolihhin 

 
Kõrgushüpe 
 

1.72  Terje Kaunissaar  10.08.92   Rakvere /EMÜ   21.06 Rakvere 

1.62  Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

1.62  Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

1.58  Maiann Johanson  30.12.99   Rakvere RG   02.07 Rakvere 

1.54  Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

1.50  Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   05.05 Rakvere 

1.45 i Berit Saar  03.02.04   Rakvere G   10.03 Rakvere 

1.45  Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

1.45  Maris Martinson  29.12.98  Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

1.37 i Helen Holzmann  30.01.04   Rakvere RG   30.01 Tallinn/LH 

 

1.36  Mariel Alavere  21.07.03   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

1.33 i Eliis Penek  02.12.98   Rakvere G   23.02 Rakvere 

1.32  Dorian Raja  15.02.02   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

1.31 i Kati Nõlvak  22.02.02  Haljala G   02.04 Tartu 

1.30  Hanna Lindre  30.09.01   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

1.30  Piret Mäe  19.05.99   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

1.30  Sandra Lihatšova  19.06.97   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

1.26 i Eva-Maria Raudsepp 13.10.04   Tamsalu G   10.03 Rakvere 

1.26 i Annemai Lutter            04   Rakvere G   10.03 Rakvere 

1.26 i Merike Pluutus            03   Rakvere EG   10.03 Rakvere 

 

J-klass 
 

1.45  Maris Martinson  29.12.98  Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

1.33 i Eliis Penek  02.12.98   Rakvere G   23.02 Rakvere 

1.30  Sandra Lihatšova  19.06.97   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

 

A-klass 
 

1.62  Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

1.58  Maiann Johanson  30.12.99   Rakvere RG   02.07 Rakvere 
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1.50  Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   05.05 Rakvere 

1.30  Piret Mäe  19.05.99   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

1.25  Getter Johanna Kerm 16.09.99   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

 

B-klass 
 

1.62  Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

1.54  Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   21.06 Rakvere 

1.32  Dorian Raja  15.02.02   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

1.31 i Kati Nõlvak  22.02.02  Haljala G   02.04 Tartu 

1.30  Hanna Lindre  30.09.01   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

 
C-klass 
 

1.45 i Berit Saar  03.02.04   Rakvere G   10.03 Rakvere 

1.45  Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

1.40  Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    15.06 Tallinn 

1.37 i Helen Holzmann  30.01.04   Rakvere RG   30.01 Tallinn/LH 

1.36  Mariel Alavere  21.07.03   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

1.32  Kristi-Liis Selgmäe 21.03.03   Rakvere G   03.06 Rakvere 

1.26 i Eva-Maria Raudsepp 13.10.04   Tamsalu G   10.03 Rakvere 

1.26 i Annemai Lutter            04   Rakvere G   10.03 Rakvere 

1.26 i Merike Pluutus            03   Rakvere EG   10.03 Rakvere   

 

Teivashüpe 
 

3.41 i Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   05.01 Rakvere 

2.40 i Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   06.12 Rakvere 

   

Kaugushüpe 
 

5.92 +1,2 Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

5.57 +1,7 Terje Kaunissaar  10.08.92   Rakvere /EMÜ   30.07 Viljandi 

5.53 +1,8 Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

5.38 +1,7 Maiann Johanson  30.12.99   Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

5.14 +0,1 Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

5.07 +1,3 Maris Martinson  29.12.98   Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

4.98 i Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    30.01 Tallinn/LH 

4.85 i Jennifer Veismann 17.12.00   Rakvere RG   07.02 Tallinn/LH 

4.81 i Kristine Noodla  09.05.94   Rakvere   05.01 Rakvere 

4.81 +1,3 Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   22.06 Rakvere 

 

4.80 i Eliis Penek  02.12.98   Rakvere G   23.02 Rakvere 

4.75 +0,9 Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

4.73 i Dorian Raja  15.02.02   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

4.58 -0,9 Veronica Ivanov  13.02.98   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

4.51 -0,7 Marie-Johanna Kippar 25.03.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

4.50 -0,2 Karolina Põliste  09.05.03   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

4.48 i Johanna Konso  03.09.99   Rakvere RG   07.02 Tallinn/LH 

4.45 -0,9 Hilda-Maria Klettenberg 08.04.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

4.33 +2,0 Marie-Johanna Kippar 25.03.98   Tapa G    05.05 Rakvere 

4.25 i Kati Nõlvak  22.02.02  Haljala G   27.01 Rakvere 

 

J-klass 
 

5.07 +1,3 Maris Martinson  29.12.98   Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

4.80 i Eliis Penek  02.12.98   Rakvere G   23.02 Rakvere 

4.58 -0,9 Veronica Ivanov  13.02.98   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

4.51 -0,7 Marie-Johanna Kippar 25.03.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

4.45 -0,9 Hilda-Maria Klettenberg 08.04.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 
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4.33 +2,0 Marie-Johanna Kippar 25.03.98   Tapa G    05.05 Rakvere 

4.16 i Andra Nõmmesalu 21.02.98   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

 

A-klass 
 

5.92 +1,2 Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

5.53 +1,8 Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

5.38 +1,7 Maiann Johanson  30.12.99   Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

4.85 i Jennifer Veismann 17.12.00   Rakvere RG   07.02 Tallinn/LH 

4.48 i Johanna Konso  03.09.99   Rakvere RG   07.02 Tallinn/LH  

 

B-klass 
 

5.14 +0,1 Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

4.81 +1,3 Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   22.06 Rakvere 

4.73 i Dorian Raja  15.02.02   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

4.25 i Kati Nõlvak  22.02.02  Haljala G   27.01 Rakvere 

4.24 i Kadi- Liis Kivi  20.07.01  Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

4.04 +1,8 Kristiina Siilamets 08.04.01   Rakvere G   05.05 Rakvere 

 

C-klass 
 

4.98 i Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    30.01 Tallinn/LH 

4.75 +0,9 Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

4.50 -0,2 Karolina Põliste  09.05.03   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

4.26 +1,7 Kristi-Liis Selgmäe 21.03.03   Rakvere G   16.06 Tallinn 

4.25 i Mariel Alavere  21.07.03   Rakvere RG   23.02 Rakvere 

 

Kuulitõuge 4kg 
 

12.92  Terje Kaunissaar  10.08.92   Rakvere /EMÜ   21.06 Rakvere 

12.82 i Lisa Lannusalu  03.01.00   Rakvere RG   27.02 Tallinn/LH 

11.12  Sirly Tiik  09.04.74   Tamsalu vald   03.07 Vändra 

10.87  Laura Lannusalu  10.05.95   Rakvere /SKA   13.05 Tampere 

10.42  Valerija Musakko 12.06.99   Rakvere G   05.05 Rakvere 

9.54  Raili Essaul  28.05.98   Rakvere RG   05.05 Rakvere 

8.93 i Eliis Penek  02.12.98  Rakvere G   23.02 Rakvere 

8.86  Cätlin Okas  21.02.95   Tamsalu vald   27.05 Tamsalu 

8.72  Ly Niinelaid  16.07.65   Väike-Maarja    06.08 Haapsalu 

8.38  Mairi Luik  28.02.75   Tamsalu   27.05 Tamsalu 

 

8.16  Maili Tannbaum  23.03.81   Väike-Maarja vald  03.07 Vändra 

7.88  Marie-Helene Saaver 06.10.01   Rakvere RG   28.06 Rakvere 

7.48  Geily Lipp  03.09.99   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

7.37  Nastja Bruzaite  22.05.97   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

7.29  Johanna Konso  03.09.99   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

7.21  Ingrid Ait            78  Rakvere   07.06 Rakvere 

 

A-klass (3kg) 
 

15.57  Lisa Lannusalu  03.01.00   Rakvere RG   23.04 L Alfas del Pi 

12.54 i Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

11.62 i Triinu Rääk  23.02.00   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

10.84  Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

10.43  Valerija Musakko 12.06.99   Rakvere G   11.05 Rakvere 

10.25 i Maiann Johanson  30.12.99   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

8.77  Johanna Konso  03.09.99   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

8.76 i Laura Ong  08.04.00   Rakvere RG   27.01 Rakvere 

8.75 i Kristina Rõkalova           00   Rakvere G   06.12 Rakvere  
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B-klass (3kg) 
 

10.32 i Marie-Helene Saaver 06.10.01   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

10.06 i Kati Nõlvak  22.02.02  Haljala G   27.01 Rakvere 

9.76 i Kadi- Liis Kivi  20.07.01  Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

9.52 i Annaliisa Alla  03.01.02   Tapa G    27.01 Rakvere 

8.96  Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   05.08 Rakvere 

8.81 i Dorian Raja  15.02.02  Rakvere RG   27.01 Rakvere 

8.23 i Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    02.04 Tartu 

7.91  Kristi-Liis Selgmäe 21.03.03   Rakvere G   03.06 Rakvere 

7.84  Suzanne-Liis Väljaots           01   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

7.62  Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

 

7.53  Mariel Alavere  21.07.03   Rakvere RG   03.06 Rakvere 

7.18  Berit Saar  03.02.04   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere  
 

C-klass (2kg) 
 

11.03  Berit Saar  03.02.04   Rakvere G   12.07 Võru 

10.65 i Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   23.02 Rakvere 

9.92 i Elis Viilol  07.03.03   Rakvere RG    15.12 Rakvere 

9.83 i Kristi-Liis Selgmäe 21.03.03   Rakvere G   15.12 Rakvere 

9.80 i Mariel Alavere  21.07.03   Rakvere RG   15.12 Rakvere 

 

Kettaheide 1kg 
 

37.49  Lisa Lannusalu  03.01.00   Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

35.88  Sirli Tiik  04.09.74   Tamsalu vald   02.07 Vändra 

32.02  Laura Lannusalu  10.06.95   Rakvere RG/SKA  14.05 Tampere 

31.29  Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   07.06 Rakvere 

29.80  Maili Tannbaum  23.03.81   Väike-Maarja   02.07 Vändra 

28.50  Ingrid Nõmme  04.04.98   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

28.13  Cätlin Okas  21.02.95   Tamsalu vald   27.05 Tamsalu 

23.49  Ly Niinelaid  16.07.65  Väike-Maarja     06.08 Haapsalu 

23.32  Marie-Helene Saaver 06.10.01   Rakvere RG   28.06 Rakvere 

22.31  Triinu Rääk  23.02.00   Rakvere G   05.05 Rakvere 

 

21.61  Raili Essaul  28.05.98   Rakvere RG   11.05 Rakvere 

 

A-klass (1kg) 
 

37.49  Lisa Lannusalu  03.01.00   Rakvere RG   01.07 Rakvere 

31.29  Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   07.06 Rakvere 

22.31  Triinu Rääk  23.02.00   Rakvere G   05.05 Rakvere 

 

B-klass (0,75kg) 
 

30.62  Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   22.09 Rakvere 

29.48  Marie-Helene Saaver 06.10.01   Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

25.13  Mariel Alavere  21.07.03   Rakvere RG   24.05 Rakvere 

24.09  Kadi- Liis Kivi  20.07.01  Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

23.57  Kati Nõlvak  22.02.02  Haljala G   24.05 Rakvere 

22.93  Hanna Lindre  30.09.01   Rakvere G   17.05 Rakvere 

21.78  Dorian Raja  15.02.02  Rakvere RG   22.09 Rakvere 

20.47  Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   05.05 Rakvere 

 
Vasaraheide 4kg 
 

35.96  Brita Saar  03.12.95  Rakvere   03.07 Rakvere 
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Odavise 600g 
 

39.98  Terje Kaunissaar  10.08.92   Rakvere /EMÜ   22.06 Rakvere 

36.90  Sirly Tiik  04.09.74   Tamsalu vald   27.05 Tamsalu 

32.19  Eliis Penek  02.12.98  Rakvere G   08.06 Rakvere 

29.00  Cätlin Okas  21.02.95   Tamsalu vald   27.05 Tamsalu 

28.89  Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   18.06 Tallinn 

26.57  Piret Mäe  19.05.99   Rakvere AK   12.05 Paikuse 

25.40  Mairi Luik  28.02.75   Tamsalu vald   27.05 Tamsalu 

24.28  Marie-Johanna Kippar 25.03.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

22.31  Kristine Noodla  09.05.94   Rakvere   22.09 Rakvere 

22.02  Joanna Kütt            97   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

 

21.62  Ly Niinelaid  16.07.65  Väike-Maarja     06.08 Haapsalu 

20.97  Hilda-Maria Klettenberg 08.04.98   Tapa G    18.05 Rakvere 

 

A-klass (500g) 
  

32.21  Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   18.05 Rakvere 

31.62  Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

 

B-klass (400G) 

 
36.18 Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   13.09 Rakvere 

34.15  Berit Saar  03.02.04   Rakvere G   13.09 Rakvere 

33.60  Kristin Lepp  17.11.02   Rakvere RG   08.06 Rakvere 

32.42  Kaireen Penek  26.11.04   Rakvere G   16.09 Rakvere 

30.87  Mariel Alavere  21.07.03   Rakvere RG   13.09 Rakvere 

27.66  Anna-Liisa Alla  03.01.02   Tapa G    05.05 Rakvere 

26.99  Helen Holzmann  30.01.04   Rakvere RG   05.07 Karksi-Nuia 

25.41  Dorian Raja  15.02.02  Rakvere RG   13.09 Rakvere 

24.52  Kadi- Liis Kivi  20.07.01  Rakvere RG   17.05 Rakvere 

20.67  Birgit Miadzielec  23.01.01   Kiltsi PK   18.05 Rakvere 

 

7-võistlus 
 
5099  Terje Kaunissaar  10.08.92   Rakvere /EMÜ   22.06 Rakvere 

 15,11(+1,2)-1.72-12.92-27,23(-0,1)-5.39(+2,4)-39.98-2.34,02 

 

A-klass (76,2/8,25;3kg;500g)  
 

4898  Lishanna Ilves  29.05.00   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 
 14,50(+1,9)-1.62-10.84-25,80(+1,8)-5.64(+1,1)-31.62-2.39,20 

4733  Johanna Ilves  05.01.99   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

 14,22(+1,9)-1.50-11.57-26,06(+1,8)-5.53(+1,8)-31.29-2.43,83 

 

B-klass (76,2/7,75;3kg;400g) 

4171  Marleen Mülla  28.06.01   Rakvere RG   06.08 Rakvere 

 16,00(+0,4)-1.62-8.96-28,46(+1,1)-4.81(+0,6)-35.98-2.42,62 


